

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7417 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAJ. GEN USHA SIKDAR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Present none for respondent No.1

Statement of case has also not been filed.

List the matter before the appropriate Bench in usual
course.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (NEELAM ARORA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|