

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 24.11.2014

COURT NO.: 01

ITEM NO. : 02

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for early hearing)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7417 OF 2010**

Union of India and Ors.

... Appellants

VERSUS

Usha Sikdar

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

**Issue notice.**

**Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, counsel for the sole respondent accepts notice.**

**Till further orders, there shall be stay of the impugned order."**

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 in the matter is represented through Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate. Certificate of service in respect of Respondent No. 2 has been received but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in the matter is complete.

Original record of the matter has been received from the Appellate Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi and is available in the Registry.

...2/-

It is further submitted that Mrs. Anil Katilyar, Advocate for the appellant has on 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2011 filed state ment of case.

The application for early hearing in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 21<sup>st</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR