

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014 In Civil Appeal No 7417/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAJ. GEN USHA SIKDAR

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 24/11/2014 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. P.D.P.Deo, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.11.24
17:18:22 IST
Reason: