

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7417/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAJ. GEN USHA SIKDAR

Respondent(s)

(WC.NO.259/2017 IS NOT READY MATTER and IA No.62932/2017-EXTENSION
OF TIME
FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 43587/2017)

Date : 06-03-2019 This appeal was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Anupradha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 7th May, 2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR