

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7417/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAJ. GEN USHA SIKDAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-04-2019 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter may not be deleted from the List of 07<sup>th</sup>  
May, 2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR