

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7417/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAJ. GEN USHA SIKDAR

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.62932/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME AND IA 43587/2017  
DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON ARE TO BE LISTED)

Date : 07-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Krishna Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for discharge of Advocate on Record is allowed.

Report to be placed before us in a sealed cover within four  
weeks.

List along with the connected matters on Wednesday, the  
10<sup>th</sup> July, 2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER