

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7417/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

MAJ. GEN USHA SIKDAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 806/2015 (X)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file annexures, amendment of appeal/petition)

W.P.(C) No. 744/2016 (X)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

W.P.(C) No. 259/2017 (X)

Date : 10-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Parties

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Anita Shenoy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to the orders passed by this Court, the three  
Chiefs have deliberated together and have come out with a

Civil Appeal No. 7417/2010 etc.

Report. Copy of the Report be given immediately to Mr. Colin Gonsalves and Ms. Anita Shenoy, learned senior counsel.

The matter to come up after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR