

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7417/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAJ. GEN USHA SIKDAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 806/2015 (X)

(With IA No. 2/2016 - AMENDMENT OF APPEAL / PETITION / I.A., IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES and IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 744/2016 (X)

(With IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 259/2017 (X)

Date : 27-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For parties

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Tenzin Chodon, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned by two weeks as prayed for in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER