

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7417/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAJ. GEN USHA SIKDAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 806/2015 (X)

(With IA No. 2/2016 - AMENDMENT OF APPEAL / PETITION / I.A., IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES and IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 744/2016 (X)

(With IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 259/2017 (X)

Date : 20-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For parties

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tany Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 14th April, 2020, at the top of the Board subject to overnight part-heard, if any.

Written submissions may be filed in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER